3/21/05 03-23	-2005 <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>
To the Commissioner for Patents: Pleas 10296	04717 opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Ischdonat Ralf Pfifferling Rudolf Muench Dr. Michael Sollinger Dr. Wolfgang Ulfert	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Voith Paper Patent GmbH</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sankt Pöltener Strasse 43
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 2, 2005	D-89522 Heidenheim Federal Republic of Germany
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	vation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s):10/943,690	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numb	bers attached? _ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Todd T. Taylor, Esq.	\$40.00
Taylor & Aust, P.C.	X Enclosed
Customer Number: 000041863	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any deficiencies.
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
142 South Main Street	20-0095
P.O. Box 560	20~0073
Cit <u>y: Avilla</u> Stat <u>e: IN</u>	
Cit <u>y: Avilla</u> Stat <u>e: IN</u> Zip: 46710	
Zip: 46710 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing the original document.	da/r
Zip: 46710 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 16, 2005 Date

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Ischdonat, residing at Zollhausstrasse 27, 89429 Bachhagel, Federal Republic of Germany; Ralf Pfifferling, residing at Gaertnereiweg 8, 89547 Gerstetten, Federal Republic of Germany; Rudolf Muench, residing at Essinger Strasse 7, 89551 Koenigsbronn, Federal Republic of Germany; Dr. Michael Sollinger, residing at Alexanderstrasse 22, 70184 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany and Dr. Wolfgang Ulfert, residing at Jahnstrasse 26, 88069 Tettnang, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain improvements in:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE PERMEABILITY OF A CIRCULATING BAND IN A PAPER MACHINE

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/943,690 filed September 17, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Voith Paper Patent GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Sankt Pöltener Strasse 43, D-89522 Heidenheim, Federal Republic of Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application; said application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0304

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this _____ day of _____ <u>March</u>_____ 2005.

Thomas Ischdonat

Ralf Pfifferling

Rudolf Muench

Dr. Michael Sollinger

Dr. Wolfgang Ulfert

VPT ABT.ZJ DR.LINDEN

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this _	2	_day of	March , 2003 X 2005.
Executed tills			, 2009 ,
			Thomas Ischdonat
			R II CIM I
			Pall Phillering
			Ralf Pfifferling
			Rudolf Muench
			Dr. Michael Sollinger
			Dr. Wolfgang Ulfert
VOI0316.US			2
			PATENT

REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0306

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Voith Paper Patent GmbH, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 2 day of March , 2005.

Thomas Ischdonat

Ralf Pfifferling

Rudolf Muench

Dr. Michael Sollinger

Dr. Wolfgang Ulfert

VOI0316.US

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 03/21/2005